

# **Dorchester Fair Parade Application**

Brought to you by the North Dorchester Agricultural Society

## 2023 Parade Theme - HAYLARIOUS FUN

The undersigned tends to enter the Dorchester Fair Parade being held on Saturday October 7th 2023. We hereby certify that the entry names herein after are in accordance with the 2022 Dorchester Parade Rules and agree to be governed by said rules.

I hereby release the North Dorchester Agricultural Society/Dorchester Fair from any and all liability and understand we are responsible for all underage participants.

Name		_
Organization		_
Address		
Postal Code	Phone #	
Email		_

Description of Parade Entry:

#### **Dorchester Fair Parade Rules & Regulations**

- 1. Completed applications MUST be returned to parade chairman by September 24, 2022 Todd Arthur at arthurtodd234@gmail.com
- 2. The parade will take place Saturday October 7<sup>TH</sup>, 2023.
- 3. All participants must be ready in the staging area in the front parking lot of the Dorchester arena/Flight Exec Centre by 8:30am for judging.
- 4. There is limited parking at the arena so we ask participants to park at the Foodland/Dollarama parking lot across the street.
- 5. Parade leave promptly at 10:30am
- 6. All vehicles in the parade must be driven by a licensed driver.
- 7. Please DO NO throw candy. Candy may be handed out by walkers alongside your parade entry. Please not that political candidate is not allowed to hand out candy or flyers.
- 8. No pets allowed on your float.
- 9. Junior Riders on horseback must wear approved helmets while riding in the parade. We recommend that all riders wear helmets regardless of age.
- 10. No entry may depict anything controversial, indecent, or otherwise offensive. Determination is the sole discretion of the North Dorchester Agricultural Society.
- 11. An approved applicant may be refused entry into the parade should the entry not meet the parade guidelines or differ from its approved entry form.

## Email completed application to arthurtodd234@gmail.com

### **Hold Harmless Agreement**

I shall indemnify and Hold Harmless the North Dorchester Agricultural Society, their members, agents & employees from and against all claims, demands, losses, costs, damages suits or proceedings by any third parties that may arise out of or may be attributed to all operations performed by or carried out by the North Dorchester Agricultural Society, their agents, employees or anyone whose. acts may be held liable howsoever caused. The applicants shall be responsible for the conduct of the participants or personal participating in the parade and agree no rule, regulation or condition governing the use of the facilities is contravened. The applicant acknowledges having read this agreement before signing and agrees to abide by the terms of the agreement.

Signature	Date	